Ethernet I/O Modules:
ADAM-6000
ADAM-6000 Series Smart Web Ethernet I/O Modules 2
ADAM-6000 Series I/O System Architecture & Product Category 4
ADAM-6000 Series System Configuration & Application Development Tool 6
ADAM-6000 Series Selection Guide 8
Communication Controller
ADAM-6501 Ethernet-based Communication Controller 10

 Operating Temperature -10 ~ 60 °C (14 ~ 140 °F)
 Storage Temperature -25 ~ 85 °C (-13 ~ 185 °F)
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6050W 18-ch Wireless LAN-enabled DI/O Module
 ADAM-6051W 16-ch Wireless LAN-enabled Isolated I/O w/Counter
Module
 ADAM-6060W 6-ch Wireless LAN-enabled Relay Output Module
12 Ethernet I/O Modules
Features
 Supports IEEE802.11b wireless LAN
 Embedded web server with built-in web page
 Supports Modbus/TCP & UDP protocols
 Supports event trigger function
Feature Details
Communication
ADAM-6050W, ADAM-6051W and ADAM-6060W support IEEE802.11b, so they can
connect to most wireless LAN access points.
Like other ADAM-6000 modules, ADAM-6050W, ADAM-6051W and ADAM-6060W
also support the Modbus/TCP and UDP protocols. You can use HMI/SCADA software to
communicate with the modules through Modbus/TCP. The pre-built UDP protocol supports
event trigger and data streaming functions for critical and real time responses.
Embedded Web Server with Built-in Web Page
The modules have an embedded web server with a built-in webpage that can be configured
by an utility for: Tag Name, Status Label (for example, Start/Stop, Run/Stop, Enable/Disable
and Alarm/Normal), and Channel Enable.
Although it is based on Java technology, there is no need to learn how to write Java applets
to design a customized web page. By using ADAM-6000 utility software, the webpage
can be customized to exact requirements.
ADAM-6050W
ADAM-6051W
ADAM-6060W
Home/Building Applications
Port Crane Monitoring & Control
Applications
Online Download www.advantech.com/product 13
ADAM-6520
ADAM-6521
ADAM-6541
ADAM-6542
5-port Industrial 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Switch
5- port Industrial 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Switch with Fiber Optic
Ethernet to Multi-mode Fiber Optic Converter
Ethernet to Single Strand WDM Fiber Optic Converter
Specifications
 Standard IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u
 LAN ADAM-6520 : 10/100Base-T standard network
ADAM-6521 : 10/100Base-T & 10/100 Base-FX
standard
 Transmission Distance Ethernet: 100 m, Multi-mode Fiber: Up to 2 km
(ADAM-6521)
 Transmission Speed ADAM-6520 : up to 10/100 Mbps

 Operating Humidity 20 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
 Storage Humidity 0 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6520 5-port Industrial 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Switch
 ADAM-6521 5-port Industrial 10/100Mbps Ethernet Switch with
Fiber port
Specifications
 Standard IEEE 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3x
 LAN 10/100Base-TX, 100Base-FX
 Transmission Distance Ethernet : 100 m
Fiber:
ADAM-6541: Multi-mode: Up to 2 km,
Single-mode: Up to 20 km
ADAM-6542: Up to 20 km
 Transmission Speed Up to 100 Mbps
 Connectors 1 x RJ-45
1 x SC type fiber optic connector (ADAM-6541,
ADAM-6542/W13, ADAM-6542/W15)
1 x ST type fiber optic connector (ADAM-6541/ST)
 LED Indicators Power, Full/Link (100Base-FX),100/10 M Ethernet
( ADAM-6541)
Power, Link (100Base-FX) , 100/10 M Ethernet
(ADAM-6542)
 Power Input Unregulated 10 ~ 30 VDC
 Power Consumption 3 W @ 24 VDC
 Isolation Protection 1,500 VRMS (Ethernet port)
 Enclosure IP30, ABS+PC with solid mounting hardware Mounting
DIN 35 rail, stack, wall Protection
 Operating Temperature -10 ~ 65° C (14 ~ 149° F),
stack : -10 ~ 60° C (14 ~ 140° F)
 Storage Temperature -20 ~ 80° C (-4 ~ 176° F)
 Operating Humidity 20 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
 Storage Humidity 0 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6541 10/100 Base-TX Ethernet to 100 Base-FX Multi-mode
SC Type Fiber Optic Converter
 ADAM-6541/ST 10/100 Base-TX Ethernet to 100 Base-FX Multi-mode
ST Type Fiber Optic Converter
 ADAM-6542/W15 10/100Base-TX Ethernet to 100Base-FX WDM Single
Strand Fiber Optic Converter (Tx:1550nm, Rx:1310nm)
 ADAM-6542/W13 10/100Base-TX Ethernet to 100Base-FX WDM Single
Strand Fiber Optic Converter (Tx:1310 nm, Rx:1550nm)
14 Ethernet I/O Modules
ADAM-6541 ADAM-6542 ADAM-6521 ADAM-6520
15
ADAM-6050
ADAM-6051
ADAM-6052
18-ch Isolated Digital I/O Module
16-ch Isolated Digital I/O w/Counter Module
16-ch Source Type Digital I/O Module
 ADAM-6050  ADAM-6051  ADAM-6052
Specifications Specifications Specifications
General
 Power Consumption 2 W @ 24 VDC
 Watchdog Timer Yes, programmable
(comm.)
Digital Input
 Channels 12
 Dry Contact Logic level 0: close to
GND
Logic level 1: open
 Wet Contact Logic level 0: 3 V max
Logic level 1: 10 ~
30 VDC
Digital Output
 Channels 6
 Open Collector to 30 V, 100 mA max. load
 Power Dissipation 300 mW for each
module
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6050 18-ch Isloated Digital
I/O Module
General
 Power Consumption 2 W @ 24 VDC
 Watchdog Timer Yes, programmable
(comm.)
Counter
 Channels 2
 Maximum Count 4,294,967,285(32 bit)
 Input Frequency 0.3 ~ 4500 Hz max.
(frequency mode)
4500 Hz max. (counter
mode)
 Modes Counter, Frequency
Digital Input
 Channels 12
 Dry Contact Logic level 0: close to
GND
Logic level 1: open
 Wet Contact Logic level 0 : +3 V max
Logic level 1 : +10 V to
30 VDC
Digital Output
 Channels 2
 Open Collector to 30 V, 100 mA max. load
 Power Dissipation 300 mW for each
module
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6051 16-ch Isolated Digital
I/O with Counter Module
General
 Power Consumption 2 W @ 24 VDC

 Power Dissipation 300 mW for each
module
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6017 8-ch Analog Input with
DO Module
 Sampling Rate 10 samples/sec.
Digital Output
 Channels 8
 Open Collector to 30 V, 100 mA max. load
 Power Dissipation 300 mW for each
module
Digital Inputs
 Channels 2
Dry Contact: Logic level 0: close to
GND
Logic level 1: open
Wet Contact: Logic level 0: +3 Vmax
Logic level 1: 10~30 VDC
Digital Outputs
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6018 8-ch Thermocouple
Input with DO Module
 Channels 2
 Open Collector to 30 V 100 mA max. load
 Power Dissipation 300 mW for each module
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6024 12-ch Universal Input/
Output Module
 Operating Temperature
ADAM-6017/6018: -10 ~ 70° C
ADAM-6024: -10 ~ 50° C
 Storage Temperature -20 ~ 80° C
 Supports 3 kHz Frequency Input
 Supports Invert DI Status

 Operating Temperature -10 ~ 50° C
 Storage Temperature -20 ~ 80° C
Ordering Information
 ADAM-6022 Dual-loop PID
Controller
18 Ethernet I/O Modules
ADAM-6000 Series Dimensions Unit: mm
ADAM-6022